

**Reference:** FOI.ICB-2324/489

**Subject:** ARRS (Additional Roles Reimbursement Scheme)

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Your total ARRS budget	£22,717,323
2. Your expected total ARRS underspend	£593,557
3. Your plans for any unclaimed funding, specifically:  a) Is the ICB inviting PCNs to bid for unclaimed funding? b) If yes to a), how much of this funding has been reallocated? c) If yes to a), how many PCN bids have been approved for unclaimed funding? d) If no to b), what are the plans for unclaimed funding, if any?	a) Yes b) £593,557 c) 9 PCN's d) N/A

***The information provided in this response is accurate as of 2 April 2024 and has been approved for release by Dave Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.***